

WHEREAS, Coppell ISD desires to reduce property wealth by purchasing attendance credits from the state in accordance with Chapter 49, Subchapters A and D of the Texas Education Code, and

WHEREAS, there are financial advantages for Coppell ISD to purchase attendance credits from the state, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to meet a strict timeline for submitting multiple documents to the Texas Education Agency, and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this resolution is to authorize the Superintendent of Coppell ISD to execute all necessary documents to enter into an agreement to purchase attendance credits from the state (Option 3), now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the adoption of this Resolution does delegate contractual authority to obligate the school district under Texas Education Code (TEC) §11.1511(c)(4) to the superintendent, solely for the purpose of obligating the district under TEC §48.257 and TEC, Chapter 49, Subchapters A and D, and the rules adopted by the Commissioner of Education as authorized under TEC, 49.006 for the 2023-2024 school year. This includes approval of the Agreement for the Purchase of Attendance Credits.

Adopted this 28th day of August, 2023.

President, Board of Trustees
Coppell ISD

Secretary, Board of Trustees
Coppell ISD